Mandy Schroeder

Information Coordinator 920.492.2905 ext. 1025

E-mail: mschroeder@ashwaubenonk12.org



MEDIA RELEASE

For More Information, Contact:

Dean Stadel, Art Teacher Ashwaubenon High School 920-492-2955, ext.5140 dstadel@ashwaubenonk12.org

Annual Ashwaubenon High School Student Art Show

<u>Ashwaubenon, WI – May 19, 2023</u> – The annual Ashwaubenon High School Art Show takes place Tuesday, May 23rd and Thursday, May 25th from 3:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. The show, which is free of charge, takes place at the Ashwaubenon Performing Art Center, located at 2391 South Ridge Rd in Ashwaubenon.

The show will be judged and awards will be given in several categories. A reception and awards presentation will take place at 6:00p.m. on Thursday with refreshments provided by the AHS Art Club. Everyone is welcome to come and see the fantastic work of the AHS artists.

For more information, please contact Dean Stadel, Ashwaubenon High School Art Instructor, at dstadel@ashwaubenonk12.org or 920-492-2955 extension 5140.

###
[End of media release]